

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Garcia

- 1 Amend the Appropriations Committee Report, dated April 26, 2024, page
- 2 2, strike line 10 and substitute "SECTION 39-22-604 (2)(a).".
- 3 Page 2, strike lines 12 through 14 and substitute "SECTION 39-22-604
- 4 (2)(b).".
- 5 Page 2, line 15, strike ""(j)" and substitute "(i)".
- 6 Page 2, line 18, strike "(k)" and substitute "(j)".
- 7 Page 2, line 22, strike "(l)" and substitute "(k)".
- 8 Page 2, line 27, strike "(m)" and substitute "(l)".
- 9 Page 2, line 31, strike "(n)" and substitute "(m)".
- 10 Page 2, line 35, strike "(o)" and substitute "(n)".
- 11 Page 2, line 29, strike "(p)" and substitute "(o)".
- 12 Page 2, line 41, strike "(q)" and substitute "(p)".
- 13 Page 3, strike lines 5 through 7.
- 14 Page 4, line 39, strike "2035." and substitute "2034.".
- 15 Page 5, strike lines 9 and 10 and substitute:
- 16 "(m) THE INFORMATION RETURN FROM LONG-TERM CARE
- 17 EMPLOYERS REQUIRED TO BE FILED PURSUANT TO SECTION 39-22-560
- 18 (5).".

\*\* \*\*